         ZONING BOARD DOCKET
        April 13, 2011
The following applications will be heard in the Cranston City Hall Council Chamber on
Page 1


Wednesday April 13, 2011 at 6:30 p.m.
WARD 2

automobile club of ri aka aaa southern new england 110 royal little drive providence ri 02904 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to erect a 15 foot +/- freestanding electronic led message board sign at 1035 Reservoir Avenue. AP 9/4, Lot 2385, area 30,000+/- SF, zoned C-1. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.72.010 Signs. Robert D Murray Esq. filed 3/8/11.
WARD 5

james and debra martin 809 scituate avenue cranston ri 02921 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to leave an existing single family home on an undersized 14,830+/- SF [lot 166] and build a new 37’ X 65’ two-story single family home with attached two car garage on the abutting undersized 11,786+/- SF [lot 168] to the east at 809 Scituate Avenue. AP 37/3, Lots 168 & 166, area 26,616+/- SF, zoned A-20. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.88.010 Sub Standard lot of record, 17.116.030 Limitation on Successive Petitions. No attorney. Filed 3/7/11.
robert and sandra guarino 74 cedar hill drive jamestown ri 02835 (own) and Joseph Pennacchio 20 fox run Drive cranston ri 02921 (app) have filed an application for permission to operate a restaurant / gourmet with retail sales and class BV limited alcoholic beverage license from a portion of an existing building at 140 Comstock Parkway. AP 36/2, Lot 70, area 78,164+/- SF, zoned M-2. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses, 17.64.010 Off-Street Parking, 17.72.010 Signs, 17.92.020 Special Use Permit. John DiBona Esq. filed 2/25/11.

halmi-briggs llc po box 8479 cranston ri 02920 (own) and trans-tex llc 6 robin street providence ri 02908 (app) have filed an application for permission to build a 3976+/- SF one story addition to an existing legal non-conforming building with restricted front and side yard setback on an undersized lot at 117 Pettaconsett Avenue. AP 10/4, Lots 775 & 776, area 44,900+/- SF, zoned M-2. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity. Robert D Murray Esq. filed 3/8/11.
WARD 6

kelly & Picerne 75 lambert lind highway warwick ri 02886 (own) and crossfit warwick llc 152 south wood hill road westerly ri 02891 (app) have filed an application for permission to operate a health club/personal training facility at 50 Freeway Drive. AP 10/4, Lot 1484, area 1.1+/- acre, zoned M-1. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses. Susan Pegton Esq. filed 2/9/11.

Stephen W. Rioles 
     Secretary Zoning Board of Review
